505409212 04/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5456002

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY NOONAN COMERFORD	04/30/2014
DAVID MATTHEW BATY	04/28/2014
WILLIAM BRIAN AINLEY	04/28/2014
RAYMOND F. RETTIG	04/28/2014
JOHN ROBERT AHEARN	05/08/2014
JOSEPH W. LYON	07/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHLAGE LOCK COMPANY LLC
Street Address:	11819 N. PENNSYLVANIA STREET
City:	CARMEL
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16233854

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-713-3500

Email: taft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com

TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP **Correspondent Name:**

ONE INDIANA SQUARE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3500**

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALGN-1600
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERYL L. MARLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl L. Marley/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2019

PATENT REEL: 048782 FRAME: 0799

505409212

Total Attachments: 8

source=SIGNED Assignment from Parent (ALGN-1600)_24729053_1#page1.tif source=SIGNED Assignment from Parent (ALGN-1600)_24729053_1#page2.tif source=SIGNED Assignment from Parent (ALGN-1600)_24729053_1#page3.tif source=SIGNED Assignment from Parent (ALGN-1600)_24729053_1#page4.tif source=SIGNED Assignment from Parent (ALGN-1600)_24729053_1#page5.tif source=SIGNED Assignment from Parent (ALGN-1600)_24729053_1#page6.tif source=SIGNED Assignment from Parent (ALGN-1600)_24729053_1#page7.tif source=SIGNED Assignment from Parent (ALGN-1600)_24729053_1#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 048782 FRAME: 0800 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Timothy Noonan Comerford of 6314 Onyx Circle, Indianapolis, IN 46237;

David Matthew Baty of 7321 Sylvan Ridge Road, Indianapolis, IN 46240; William Brian Ainley

of 12762 Moonseed Dr., Carmel, IN 46032; Raymond F. Rettig of 9605 Valley Springs

Boulevard, Fishers, IN 46037; John Robert Ahearn of 25 S. Oak Knoll Avenue #329, Pasadena,

CA 91101; and Joseph W. Lyon of 7320 W. Reformatory Road, Fortville, IN 46040; hereinafter

referred to as Assignors, have made one or more new and useful inventions in DOOR LOCK

SENSOR AND ALARM for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters

Patent of the United States (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Schlage Lock Company LLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, Limited

Liability Company of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2720 Tobey

Drive, Indianapolis, Indiana 46219, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title and interest in,

to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in

the Application, and in, to and under the Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters

Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in

consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient

considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and

transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the one or more

inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application entitled

DOOR LOCK SENSOR AND ALARM, and any and all other applications thereon and arising

therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all

ASSIGNMENT Anaqua ID: 81081214

Page 1 of

ALGN-368/KD_5121176_1.docx

divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all patents to be issued

and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and

extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize Assignee, its counsel, or its agents to fill-in some or all of the

following list of information items (a) through (b) at the discretion of the Assignee, its counsel,

or its agents:

(a) Patent Office Number of the Application: 16/233,854

(b) Filing Date of the Application: December 27, 2018

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns

and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for

the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of

Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT Anaqua ID: 81081214

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	Jenethy Coneff
	Timothy Noonan Comerford
STATE OF <u>indiana</u>) COUNTY OF Marion)	SS
	nd for said County and State, personally appeared g first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the as his voluntary act and deed.
WITNESS my hand and Notarial	Seal this 30th day of April , 2014
Notary Public, State of Indiana Johnson County My Commission 632581 Expires	Carrie Rickett Notary Public
My Commission 632581 Expires January 30, 2020	Printed: Carrie Pickett
	Resident of Johnson County
My Commission Expires:	
a loalara	

REEL: 048782 FRAME: 0803

WITNESS Assignor's hand	this $\frac{284^{\circ}}{}$ day of $\frac{1}{4}$, 2014.
	In fine
	David Matthew Baty
STATE OF Indiana	
COUNTY OF Hamilton): SS)
Before me, a Notary Public, Matthew Baty, who, being first duly foregoing "Assignment" as his volu	in and for said County and State, personally appeared David sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the ntary act and deed. tarial Seal this Aday of Aday
	Monday Lyn Jakelo- Notary Public
	Printed: Shonola Della Ackete
	Resident of Homi/Hon County
My Commission Expires:	
5-12-2017.	

SHONDA DELYN PICKETT
Hamilton County
My Commission Expires
May 12, 2017

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 2014 day of April , 2014.
nr_{m}
William Brian Ainley
STATE OF Indiana) STATE OF Indiana): SS COUNTY OF Indiana)
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared William Brian Ainley, who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 28 day of April, 2014. Notary Public
Printed: Showa Deleyn Frekler Resident of MML Hon County

My Commission Expires:



WITNESS Assignor's hand this Aday of Arel, 2014.

Raymond F. Rettig

STATE OF Archara)

STATE OF Archara

My Commission Expires:

5-12-2017



WITNESS Assignor's hand this $\underline{\mathcal{S}}$	_day of
	or said County and State, personally appeared John upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Sea	
	Notary Public Notary Public
	Printed: IAN BAINK
	Resident of LOS ANGELES County
My Commission Expires:	
June 9, 2017	

IAN BRINK
COMM. #2028195
Notary Public - California
LOS ANGELES COUNTY &
My Comm. Exp. Jun. 9, 2017

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 28 day of July , 2014. Joseph W. Lyon
STATE OF INDIANA)): SS COUNTY OF MARION)
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Joseph W. Lyon, who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this <u>28</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2014.
Notary Public
Printed: DEBORAH J. HECK
Resident of MARION County
My Commission Expires:
DEBORAH J. MECK Notary Public, Stete of Indiana Marion County My Commission Expires October 21, 2017

ASSIGNMENT Anaqua ID: 81081214 Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 04/03/2019

ALGN-368/KD_5121176_1.docx